

Purchase Order

TO,
 M/S, Sri Sais Infra Projects

Address: H.No: 2-51/54/70C, Srujana Dream city colony, Isnapur,
 Patancheru mandal, SANGAREDDY, TELANGANA, 502319,
 Cell+91 9966620909.9177458077.

GSTIN: 36JIZPK8579L1ZO

Purchase Order No: AL/5/01/2024

PO Date: 01.11.2024

Site Name: Hanuman Temple, Kandi				
S.No	DESCRIPTION OF DTCP DEVELOPMENT WORK WITH CC ROAD	Quantity	RATE	AMOUNT
1	FARMATION OF THE ROADS: Road cutting (As per site condition 1feet Road Cutting including water with vibro max roller compaction. As per road archistrure layout planing, Loose soil 2feets cutting.	36535.00	30.00	10,96,050.00
2	Gravel filling: The excavated area will be filled with good quality available gravel(moram) of 2feet of filling as per the site condition by using dozer and labour cambering is done, consolidation of the gravel road will be done using vibromax vibrating roller.	36535.00	90.00	32,88,150.00
3	Plot stones: All plot stones will be erected and demarcated as per the approved layout drawing and painted with plot numbers. Plot stones are cement concrete prefabricated 3 ft long 6", 6" And Steel number plates also needs to be installed.	36535.00	15.00	5,48,025.00
4	Wet mix metal: 6" loose thick, after compunction 4" (40 mm 40 %, 20 mm 20 % Dust 30 % all mix 12 mm 10 %) This are all mixing, spreading wet mixing after dozer leveling and rolling with vibro max vibrating roller, watering with labour formation compunction.	36535.00	55.00	20,09,425.00
5	CC Roads: Ce roads mix: Providing and applying 6 inches thick after concrete wepro vidign at M20 grade of concrete with VDF and 10 mm grove cutting and bitumen emulsion will be filling .	36535.00	80.00	29,22,800.00
6	UNDER GROUND DRAINAGE : On both side of roads a minimum 3 feet depth trench will excavated. Using 8"inch, 10"inch main line. a pipe will be laid with perfect slop as per norms. Clay(matti)+C24 Pipes ISI mark. MAN HOLES: Minimum 4'feet depth of man hole will be constructed for every 2 plots. The man hole will be constructed using 4inch cement bricks masonry with kalai finishing plastering. Manholes chamber cover M 10 grade covers. SEPTIC TANK AND RCC WALL and Slab.	36535.00	95.00	34,70,825.00
7	WATER LINE: A minimum 1feet depth of trench will excavated on the sides of the road. Using required dia HDPE SHIVA GANGA PIPES. the water line will be laid sufficient gate walves of water out lates will be provided after complaction the water line entire trench will be filled with loose soil and every plot having one open water tap pipe line dimensions main line 3" inches sub line 2.5 inches	36535.00	23.00	8,40,305.00
8	Under ground Electricitycity:- a) supplying and electrician of street light polls 9 mtr lenth LED light fitting with 3core 4 sq mm copper junction box, 2 core, 1.5 copper wire fitting to box street light polls 8 mtr butter fly LED light fitting with 3 core 4 sq mm copper ju junction box, 2 core, 1.5 copper wire fitting to box -3 core 4 sq mm cable -4 core 10sqmm cable -53.5 core 25 sqmm cable -3.5 core 50sq mm and 70 sq mm cable C) feeder filter box or plots panel board d)each plots collected cable e)cable termination every 30 MTR one street light, VWC pipe line laying passing at cabel for each polt with out looping asper Architech design.	36535.00	70.00	25,57,450.00
9	CURBING STONE:- After completing the roads a will designed pre cost site make RCC curving stone with . Saucer curb stone will be laid on both sides of the roads. Curbing stone with dimensions of 4"x16"x 2'feet length. Curbing stone)	36535.00	40.00	14,61,400.00
10	Footpath leveling: Footpaths are filled with soil and they will be levelled by labor andusing dozer and jeb machinery for all roads, thandur stone needs to be installed near to footpath backside wall. Every plot entrance ramp.	36535.00	45.00	16,44,075.00
11	Park basement development: 1.5 feet ground level with bindada basement and 1ft granite basementand 2ft brick work as per level with internal of 10 will be brick workecolumn and by using pipes park was completed. Grass in all parks and childrens play objects in park. Wall facing the road side should have design and also design railing. Road front side Design.	36535.00	30.00	10,96,050.00
12	WATER TANK: Required for as per layout sump and OHT tank size of will be constructed data designated place as per the HMDA & DTCP norms.	36535.00	65.00	23,74,775.00
13	ARACH construction: As per your designer arch construction is done with watch man room and neat entry with gate fixing and plantations done as per required. Entrance Arch with elevation and gate as per design including security cabin.	36535.00	30.00	10,96,050.00
14	AVENUE PLANTATION Main Road side Date palm trees .Along the all both sides of road the plant will be plantation every plot of having 2 plants will be planed. Minimum height 12 feets. And park inside plantation as per drawing , (plantation for all roads, entrance,dividers Drip sistern, and park Sprinklers)	36535.00	20.00	7,30,700.00
15	HARVESTING PITS : Harvesting pits 4x4 feet size and 4 feet depth brick wall construction material filling (40mm sand filling) taps alb covers.	36535.00	10.00	3,65,350.00
16	CCTV Cameras: Standard company cameras will be provided with security.	36535.00	2.00	73,070.00
AMOUNT IN WORDS,		Base Amount	2,55,74,500.00	
THREE CRORES ONE LAKH SEVENTY SEVEN THAUSAND NINE HUNDRED TEN RUPEES ONLY.		SGST @9%	23,01,705.00	
		CGST @9%	23,01,705.00	
TERMS AND CONDITIONS:		Grand Total Amount	3,01,77,910.00	

- 1 Payment terms Mobilization advance 10% amount. As per value
- 2 Next work Payment as per work progress in realese
- 3 Water and electrical should be provided by owner
- 4 All extra works cost will be extra you have pay
- 5 All layout and electricity permissions from owner side
- 6 Electrical 11kv Shifting Cost will be yours (Owners)scope work handing by contractor

For AMANA CONSTRUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
 Authorized Signatory

For Lorven Heights Private Limited
 Authorized Signatory